1
INDUSTRIAL CEILING FAN MANUAL
IND-A36-4L IND-B56-4L IND-B56-240V-4L
IND-A48-4L IND-B60-4L IND-B56-277V-4L
IND-A56-4L IND-B56-MR-4L IND-A48-3S-3L
 IND-B60-MR-4L IND-A56-3S-3L
IMPORTANT: READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS. Read carefully before assemble, install, operate or
maintain the product described. Protect yourself and other by observing all safety information. Failure to
comply with instruction could result in personal injury damage! Retain instructions for future reference.
DESCRIPTION
The ceiling fan is a high efficiency ceiling fan. It is designed
to create air velocity and a ceiling effect on high speed.
The lower speed can be used for reduce velocity or heat
de-stratification. The lower speed gently de-stratifies the
air giving a constant room temperature. Models are
UL/CUL certified.
Model IND-A48-3S-4L, IND-A56-3S-3L are 3 speed
downdraft ceiling fan.
IND-B56-MR-4L / IND-B60-MR-4L are designed to go into
the damp location or high moisture application.
Industrial ceiling fan
Industrial ceiling fan with 3 speed downdraft
UNPACKING
1. After opening carton, look for concealed damaged.
2. If concealed damage is found, immediately file claim with carrier.
SPECIFICATION –
MODEL SIZE VOLTAGE / HZ AMPS WATTAGE RPM
IND-A36-4L 36” 120V / 60HZ 0.35 40 400
IND-A48-4L 48” 120V / 60HZ 0.50 50 320
IND-A48-3S-3L 48” 120V / 60HZ 0.50 50 320
IND-A56-4L 56” 120V / 60HZ 0.55 65 280
IND-A56-3S-3L 56” 120V / 60HZ 0.55 65 280
IND-B56-4L 56” 120V / 60HZ 0.70 85 320
IND-B60-4L 60” 120V / 60HZ 0.70 90 320
IND-B56-240V-4L 56” 240V / 60HZ 0.40 85 320
IND-B56-277V-4L 56” 277V / 60HZ 0.36 85 320
IND-B56-MR-4L 56” 120V / 60HZ 0.70 85 320
IND-B60-MR-4L 60” 120V / 60HZ 0.70 90 320
GENERAL SAFETY INFORMATION
WARNING: Disconnect power supply before wiring connections are made to prevent possible electric
shock or damage to equipment.
WARNING: Read and follow instructions carefully. Failure to comply with instructions could result in fire,

ceiling is less that 12’ than the hook and downrod must be recessed into the ceiling so that the blades
are mounted 10’ above the floor level to meet OSHA standards.
OPERATION
1. Model IND-A48-3S-P / IND-A48-3S-4L / IND-A56-3S-P and IND-A56-3S-4L: After installation the fan can
be operated by pulling the chain. By pulling gently on the chain it will change the speeds from hi to
medium to low to off. Select the speed that creates the most comfortable air movement.
2. Model IND-A36-4L / IND-A48-4L / IND-A56-4L / IND-B56-4L / IND-B60-4L / IND-B56-MR-4L and
IND-B60-MR-4L: For optimum performance, use the UL Approved Speed control to adjust speed and
direction of your fan (see figure #7 for wiring). Follow the instruction from the control for minimum
speed setting and operation. The forward/reverse control will allow you to adjust the speed and
direction of the fan. On the forward or downdraft direction you can blow air down on high speed for
cooling or low speed for heat de-stratification. The reverse mode is idle for heat de-stratification or
creating air movement without direct air flow.
3. Model IND-B56-240V-4L and IND-B56-277V-4L: Fan model IND-B56-240V-4L and IND-B277V-4L (see
figure #8) have the forward/reverse switch separate to the variable speed control. For the model
IND-B56-240V control use a of the approved 240 volt adjustable fan controls with the SPDT switch to
change the direction of the fan. On the IND-B56-277V-4L control use the approved 277 volt adjustable
fan control with the SPDT switch to change the direction of the fan.
MAINTENANCE
DANGER! Always disconnect the power supply before servicing the ceiling fan or working with the unit